31 December 2015, are the first the Company has prepared in accordance with FRS 101.

Accordingly, the Company has prepared individual financial statements which comply with FRS 101 applicable for years beginning on or
after 1 January 2014 and the significant accounting policies meeting these requirements are described in the relevant notes.

In preparing these financial statements, the Company has started from an opening balance sheet as at 1 January 2014, the Company’s date of
transition to FRS 101, and made those changes in accounting policies and other restatements required for the first time adoption of FRS 101.
As such, this note explains the principal adjustments made by the Company in restating its balance sheet as at 1 January 2014 prepared under
previously extant UK GAAP and its previously published UK GAAP financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014.

On transition to FRS 101, the Company has applied the requirements of paragraphs 6-33 of IFRS 1 ‘First time adoption of International
Financial Reporting Standards’.

Reconciliation of equity as at 1 January 2014 Note
UK GAAP

US$’000

FRS 101
reclassifications/

re measurements
US$’000

FRS 101
US$’000

Fixed assets
Investments 1 1,349,177 (659) 1,348,518

Current assets
Debtors
  – due within one year 224,681 – 224,681
Cash at bank and in hand 668 – 668

225,349 – 225,349

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (118,859) – (118,859)

Net current assets 106,490 – 106,490
Total assets less current liabilities 1,455,667 (659) 1,455,008
Creditors: amounts falling due after one year (254,500) – (254,500)

Net assets 1,201,167 (659) 1,200,508

Share capital and reserves
Called up share capital 61,249 – 61,249
Share premium account 52,184 – 52,184
Merger reserve 905,890 – 905,890
Other reserve 40,143 – 40,143
Share-based payment reserve (10,280) – (10,280)
Profit and loss account 151,981 (659) 151,322

1,201,167 (659) 1,200,508

Fi
na

nc
ia

ls
14

4

EnQuest PLC Annual Report & Accounts 2015

15. Transition to FRS 101 continued

Reconciliation of equity as at 31 December 2014 Note
UK GAAP

US$’000

FRS 101
reclassifications/

re measurements
US$’000

FRS 101
US$’000

Fixed assets
Investments 1 1,358,737 (1,108) 1,357,629
Current assets
Debtors
  – due within one year 13,355 – 13,355
  – due after one year 706,390 – 706,390
Cash at bank and in hand 1,468 – 1,468

721,213 – 721,213

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (20,216) – (20,216)

Net current assets 700,997 – 700,997
Total assets less current liabilities 2,059,734 (1,108) 2,058,626
Creditors: amounts falling due after one year (882,561) – (882,561)

Net assets 1,177,173 (1,108) 1,176,065

Share capital and reserves
Called up share capital 61,249 – 61,249
Share premium account 52,184 – 52,184
Merger reserve 905,890 – 905,890
Other reserve 40,143 – 40,143
Share-based payment reserve (17,696) – (17,696)
Profit and loss account 135,403 (1,108) 134,295

1,177,173 (1,108) 1,176,065

(1)  Valuation of financial assets

Previously under UK GAAP, investments are held at cost less provisions for any permanent diminution in value. Under IFRS, investments are
initially recognised at cost and subsequently are usually measured at their fair value at the balance sheet date unless held to maturity. Part
of the Company’s investments consist of listed investments which have been designated as ‘available-for-sale’ investments and accordingly
are included in the balance sheet at market value with any impairment losses taken to the income statement. The impact has been to
decrease the balance sheet carrying value of available-for-sale investments at 1 January 2014 by US$659,000 and at 31 December 2014